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1 Agenda: 
1. Roll Call 

2. Appoint New CD02 Chair 

3. Appoint New CD10 Chair 

4. Discuss Funding for Rage Against the War Machine 

2 Minutes 
 

Time Action 
2006 
2006 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2007 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2008 
 
 
 
2009 
 

Call to Order by Chair Jennifer Leatherbury 
Roll Call 

Present 
Chair – Jen Leatherbury 
Vice Chair – Paul Bracco 
Secretary – Jason Bruce 
Treasurer – Dan John 
CD01 – Nick Kurfees 
CD03 – James St. John 
CD04 – Carl Wyzisk 
CD05 – James Curtis 
CD07 – Tim Lewis  
               (Proxy for David Norton) 
CD08 – Logan Hoy 
CD09 – Austin Craig 
CD11 – CJ Cunningham  
              (Proxy for Stevan Porter) 

Absent 
CD02 – Hannah Lawrence  
CD06 – David Maurice 
CD10 – Chris Frasure 
 

Total SCC Members Present: 12/15; Quorum is achieved 
 
Appointment of CD02 Chair: 
Announcement: Chair Jen Leatherbury finds that Hannah Lawrence (CD02 
Chair) as having abandoned her post given no communication with the LPVA 
since the September 2022 Meeting. This is the third (3rd) SCC meeting since 
the Convention in December (absence also noted) that she has missed with 
no communication.  
 
The interim Congressional District Chair(s) elected this meeting will have 90 
days to hold a new CD Convention. 
 
Nomination for Jacyln Campbell to be named Interim CD02 Chair was made 
by James St. John 

 Motion was PASSED by voice vote with no opposition 
 
Announcement: Jaclyn Campbell (CD02 Interim Chair) Meeting to announce 
the Convention on 20 February 2023, for a targeted date of 26 March 2023 
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2010 
 
 
 
 
2011 
 
 
 
2011 
2012 

 
2028 
 
 
 
2028 

 
Appointment of CD10 Chair: 
Announcement: Chair Jen Leatherbury announces that Chris Frasure (CD10 
Chair) as being ineligible to hold his office due to not having an active LPVA 
Membership.  
 
Nomination for James Repass to be named Interim CD10 Chair was made by 
Paul Bracco 

 Motion was PASSED by voice vote with no opposition 
 
Funding for Rage Against the War Machine: 
Public Comment Period 
 
Motion to Adjourn is proposed by Jen Leatherbury and Seconded by Paul 
Bracco 

 Motion is PASSED by voice vote 
 
Meeting Adjourned 

 
 
 
These Minutes were accepted by the Libertarian Party of Virginia State Central Committee 
on:  
<date> 
 
I hereby certify these Minutes to be complete and true.  
 
 
 
Jason S. Bruce 
Secretary 
Libertarian Party of Virginia 
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Appendix A: Officer Reports 

 

1. Nothing Significant to Report 
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Appendix B: Committee Reports 
 

1. Nothing Significant to Report 
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Appendix C: Officer Roster 
  

Role Name Email 
Chair Jennifer Leatherbury jen.leatherbury8@gmail.com  

Vice Chair Paul Bracco paul.bracco.lp@protonmail.com  
Secretary Jason Bruce Jbruce13@gmail.com  
Treasurer Dan John johndj88@gmail.com  

CD01 Nick Kurfees nick.kurfees@gmail.com  
CD02 Jaclyn Campbell jaclynmilletcampbell@gmail.com 
CD03 James St. John torche72@yahoo.com  
CD04 Carl Wyzisk carlwyzisk@yahoo.com  
CD05 James Curtis jcurtis919@yahoo.com  
CD06 David Maurice theairisfree@protonmail.com  
CD07 David Norton david@washingtondanceinstitute.com  
CD08 Logan Hoy gamel1025@gmail.com  
CD09 Austin Craig austin.craig@lpofva.com  
CD10 James Repass jrepass@protonmail.com 
CD11 Stevan Porter stevan.porter@gmail.com  
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